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The Deputy Ministier In the MinIstry of Home Mairs (Shrimati Chan-

- 'drasekhar): (a) Yes.

(b) and (c). A statement is laid on
-Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-2765/64].

House Building Societies fa Delhi

r Shri ~rij Raj Singh:
%3112. i Shri Bade:

. Shri Kachhavaiya:

Will the Minister of Home Mairs be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Housing Building Co-operative Soceities in Delhi;

(b)' the number of societies to whom land has been allotted; and

(c) when the land is likely to be
·.allotted to the remaining societies?

The Deputy ~r in the Ministry of Home Mairs (Shri L. N. Mishra): (a) 282.

(b) 18

(c) 14 cooperative house building 'societies have been offered land, but possession has not been delivered to them, because they have not paid the
_premium.

For 23 other co-operative house building societies 11 0 acres of land is being developed and possession of developed plots will be given after
-development.

113 societies have been asked to intimate whether they would be willing to take undeveloped land in areas where municipal services could not be provided within the next five to ten years; remaining societies are being addressed to the same effect .

..Judge for Hazratbal Relic Theft Case

2383. Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath:
'Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 753 on the 25th March, 1964 and state:

(a) whether any request for the services of a Judge to try the Hazrat-hal Relic Theft Case has been 'received from the State Government of Jammu and Kas'hmir; and

(b) if so, the action taken ther~on?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Mairs (Shri Hathi): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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